STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND 5

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County
(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas,
and Associated Testing Laboratories, inc., (hereinafter “Contractor’), a company
authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for
Professional Engineering Services on July 24, 2018, (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant
to 50Q 14-025; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement for additional services to
be provided and increase the total Maximum Compensation under the Agreement for the
completion of such additiona! services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional thirty thousand three
hundred seventy-eight dollars and 88/100 ($30,378.88), for the
services as described in Contractor’s Request for Budget Increase
dated March 6, 2019, attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated
herein for all purposes.

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services
rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed one hundred
seven thousand three hundred seventy-eight dollars and 88/100
($107,378.88), authorized as follows:

$77,000.00 under the Agreement; and
$30,378.88 under this Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the
Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation
without written agreement executed by both parties.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain
unchanged.

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2013 Mobility Bond Project No. 13102
Page 1 of 2




FORT BEND COUNTY ASSOCIATED TESTING LABORATORIES

.}ﬁ oo
Vo e e

KP George, County Judge Jasbir Singh, President

3-(g-19

Date Date

ATTEST:

Laura Richard, County Clerk

|chard W. Stolleis, P.E., County Engineer

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Marcus D. Spencer, First Assistant County Attorney

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of §

accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

to

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

E\Marcus\agreaments\Engineering\Road Canstruction\A Myeis\Amend 1 - A. Myers CMT.ATL.docx.3/14/2019

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services
2013 Mobility Bond Project No. 13102
Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT A




3143 Yellowstone Blvd., Houston, Texas 77054
Tel: (713) 748-3717 Fax: (713) 748-3748

ESTAPLISHED 1955

March 06, 2019
Isani Consultants

3143 Yellowstone Blvd.
Houston, TX. 77054
conrad@isaniconsultants.com

Attention: Conrad Beinstingel
Reference: Request for Budget Increase for the A Myers Road Project
Dear Mr. Beinstingel,

After reviewing the testing to date and future testing needed please see below for Associated
Testing Laboratories reasons for increase:
1- As of 03/06/2019 on the above-mentioned project there have been 13 cancellations while
our technician was onsite (Reports # 21, 22, 58, 73, 83, 84, 109, 124, 159, 169, 170, 185
and 191, copies of cancellation reports are attached) and the additional cost is $ 4,295.00.

2- ATL has been informed that there was a change order for the addition of protection at the Dry
Creek outfall, (Please refer to Geo- technical Engineer Letter # CMT 18-175) which resulted
in Riprap observation and concrete monitoring this cost also includes the preparation of the
“Recommendation Letter”. The additional proposal cost is as follows:

Itern Description Quantity | Rate Units Amount
Senior Project Engineer charge for Site visit
i ;Engimﬁng - f  leation 10 183 | hour | 1,830.00
Senior Field Technician 120 75 hour 5000.00
| Vehicle Charge 9 10 | howr | 960.00
Project Engineer P.E. 12 149 hour 1490.00
Total 12,914.00

3- ATL bas been made aware that there is additional slope paving at the confluence of cross
culverts and the 2 ditches on the south side of A Myers Rd at Station 10+00, work that was
not on the original contract, (Please refer to RFP #1) the additional proposal cost is as
follows:



ESTABLISHED 1959

3143 Yellowstone Bivd., Houston, Texas 77054

Tel: (713) 748-3717 Fax: (713) 748-3748

Item Description Quantity ! Rate Units Amount |
Senior Field Technician 40 75 hour 3000.00
- Vehicle Charge 40 10 hour 400.00
Nuclear Gauge 40 | 105 | how 420.00
Concrete Cylinders 12 17 | Cylinder 204.00
" Project Engineer P.E. 5 149 hour | 745.00
Total T 4,769.00

- . D
4- The depth of the lime stabilization changed from 6 inches to 8 inches after the project

started (Please refer to Ext #3), because the industrial standard rate for 6 inches deep area
lime stabilizing is 10,000 SY/ 3 Days, and it is about 7,000 SY/ 3 Days for 8 inches deep,

which means 30 % additional time cost.

Total billing for all days which have lime
activities, while excluding the cost for any
other activities

Additional time cost for | Additional budget
lime stabilization | requested
activities

$ 26882.50

30% $ 8064.75

(Lime Stabilizing, Field Graduation and Lime Series reports are attached*),
* please note that the billing reports numbering may vary.
5- There were additional 24 inches storm sewer pipes added at various locations &s per RFP
#13 (Field Density Testing is attached) which is additional § 336.13.
ATL respectfully asks that you consider the above additional work, as well as cancellations in your
decision to increase ATL’s testing budget by $ 30,378.88 which will include the Senior Geo-

Technician observation for Riprap work.

Estimated Approved Budget = $77,000.00
Requested Increased Amount = $3,0378.88
Total to complete the project = $107,378.88

Sincerely,
Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc.

ézm/;éé’@

ad Akl, P.E.
Project Manager



